9/18/25, 3:37 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India
Airports Authority of India
R G Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 18/09/2025

To

Registration Number : AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/2

Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 10/09/2025 and to say that The online RTI has been received on transfer for
point no. 1. The signing CPIO is not the custodian of the information sought.
Information may be available with AAI GM OPS and AAl GM ENGG(MIS). Hence
transferred to AAI GM OPS. RTI is already marked to AAI GM ENGG(MIS).
However, the following general information is provided for your reference:

A list of airports already accorded with In-Principle approval by the Government of
India/MoCA is available in public domain. Suggested website of the Ministry of Civil
Aviation  (MoCA) is  (www.civilaviation.gov.in/ministry-documents/airports-
documents).

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Nandita Bhatt

FAA & ED Planning

Address: R G Bhawan, New Delhi
Phone No.: 20818226

Yours faithfully

( Giriraj Sharma)

CPIO & Jt. GM (Plg)
Phone No.: 24610556

Email : jgmplgner@aai.aero

https://rtionline.aov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplvLetter.php



9/18/25, 4:17 PM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/2

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.qov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print historv.php?rea=Qk5hZFRISHB3SXhxb3FXZ0VYd242dzYrNDZ5MzRmWVBQcUVVMWIMOVeyNDOBOI. ..

Sahil Kumar Choudhary

1. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the
present year 20257 If so, in which state has it been constructed?
What is the name of the airport and what is the cost of construction
of that airport? Answer my questions in English

The online RTI has been received on transfer for point no. 1. The
signing CPIO is not the custodian of the information sought.
Information may be available with AAl GM OPS and AAl GM
ENGG(MIS). Hence transferred to AAl GM OPS. RTl is already
marked to AAl GM ENGG(MIS). However, the following general
information is provided for your reference: A list of airports already
accorded with In-Principle approval by the Government of
India/MoCA is available in public domain. Suggested website of the

Ministry of Civil Aviation (MoCA) is (www.civilaviation.gov.in/ministry-

documents/airports-documents).
Date of Action

Action Taken By S

16/09/2025

18/09/2025 Giriraj Transferred to CPI1O(s) : (1) Vikram Singh,
Sharma- GM (Ops-ASM)
(CPIO)

18/09/2025 Giriraj
Sharma-
(CPIO)
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9/18/25, 3:34 PM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/2

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.qov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print historv.php?rea=YWw5Zk1laGareXJWWTEzeGh3ZkRNY 1VKcEpOY 1pKMUS5Va3RSWWp3Q1I13VT060...

Sahil Kumar Choudhary

1. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the
present year 20257 If so, in which state has it been constructed?
What is the name of the airport and what is the cost of construction
of that airport? Answer my questions in English

The online RTI has been received on transfer for point no. 1. The
signing CPIO is not the custodian of the information sought.
Information may be available with AAl GM OPS and AAI GM
ENGG(MIS). Hence transferred to AAl GM OPS. RTl is already
marked to AAl GM ENGG(MIS). However, the following general
information is provided for your reference: A list of airports already
accorded with In-Principle approval by the Government of
India/MoCA is available in public domain. Suggested website of the
Ministry of Civil Aviation (MoCA) is (www.civilaviation.gov.in/ministry-
documents/airports-documents).

Date of Action

Action Taken By g

16/09/2025

18/09/2025 Giriraj Transferred to CPIO(s) : (1) Vikram Singh,
Sharma- GM (Ops-ASM)
(CPIO)

18/09/2025 Giriraj
Sharma-
(CPIO)

mn



9/16/25, 3:04 PM

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3138 3R faawm

Registration Number
qE) -
Transferred From {ﬁ

RYHAR):

Rcmarks(ﬁmﬂﬁ) :

Type of Receipt (R
PIUPR) :

Name @) - (D

B ARIE) :

Airports Authority of India on 16/09/2025 With Reference Number :
AAOIN/R/T/25/00368

Requisite information is not available and may pertain to another CPIO of
this Ministry (AD Section) and Airports Authority of India, a separate
public authority. Therefore, instant RTI application is being transferred to
the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing
requisite information to the applicant directly.

Electronically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

Language of Request [nglish

(IR BT Ty -
Gender (o)

State (1Y) :

Phone Number (qﬁ""[—

Delh

Country (a'QT)

Mobile Number

Email-ID (éﬁ?r —
SIECIE

Status (@Jﬁ‘)

(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter

N umber(’elaaﬂ'7 LE|
IS :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (T
e T @ A
Raey:

Amount Paid (QTfQTa‘T[
HITdE) :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a
Person?

(&1 gg fdt aafaa
& Sitg yar
shaaam%mﬁ?r%v)

4‘"‘

(ST |7iT):

5 il

https://rtionline.qov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?rea=QIZaUnBzSkJOWGHIXSyIHTXJrZk5tSvt5Y 1J3TWpBRzQwY vipWitVZ2dTbz060aNPobP...

tv'r
HH\}L lgformation Sought ~

Urban ¢
Education Status :

Details not
provided

Details not provided
Letter Date :

N Indian

Citizenship Status

Payment
Gateway

0 (Received by Ministry of Civil
Aviation) (original recipient)

Mode of Payment

(YT BT USR)

No(Normal) Giriraj Sharma

Request Pertains to
aaﬁuﬁaﬁl%a

1. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the present year
20257 If so, in which state has it been constructed? What is the name of the
airport and what is the cost of construction of that airport?”

Answer my questions in English

12



9/16/25, 3:04 PM RTI Details

1. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the present year
20257 If so. in which state has it been constructed? What is the name of the
airport and what is the cost of construction of that airport?
& 2. How many airports have been renovated from 2014 to the present year and
Original RTI Text. (¥t what 1s the cost? If so, then which airports have they been renovated?
ard): 3. How many airports in India does Adani have the contract for and which

airports are those?

4. How much does it cost per month to maintain and operate an airport?

Answer my questions in English

I Print ][ Save]r[ Close ] 2

httns:f!nionline.qov.ianTlMISICPIOIRTIDetails.DhD‘?req=QIZQUnBszJOWGlXSvQHTXJerStSvtSY1 J3TWpBRzQwYvtoWitVZ2dTbz060aNPobP...  2/2



I. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the present year 20257 If so, in which state has it been constructed? What is the name

of the airport and what is the cost of construction of that airport?

2. How many airports have been renovated from 2014 to the present year and what is the cost? If so, then which airports have they been renovated?
3. How many airports in India does Adani have the contract for and which airports are those?

4. How much does it cost per month to maintain and operate an airport?

Answer my questions in English



9/16/25, 3:06 PM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/1

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 REQUEST

TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER CPIO

https://rtionline.qov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print historv.php?rea=MDJDMWUSL1 d6ZDY3VGFhZitLbk9E SkdKN3ZnWEExdkNicExBcVBVYIJEaz060n08. ..

Sahil Kumar Choudhary

1. How many new airports have been constructed from 2014 to the
present year 20257 If so, in which state has it been constructed?
What is the name of the airport and what is the cost of construction
of that airport? 2. How many airports have been renovated from 2014
to the present year and what is the cost? If so, then which airports
have they been renovated? 3. How many airports in India does Adani
have the contract for and which airports are those? 4. How much
does it cost per month to maintain and operate an airport? Answer
my questions in English

Date of Action

Action Taken By e
12/09/2025 Nodal Officer AADIN/R/T/25/00368
12/09/2025 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) :
16/09/2025 Kamal Kumar Transferred to CPIO(s) : (1) Giriraj
Kataria- Sharma, (2) Manoj Kumar Mukhija
(CPIO)
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. 9/16/25, 3:08 PM Other Related Requests

Other part(s)_of the requests with registration number : AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/2

Registration Number  Concern CPIO Current Status
AAOIN/R/T/25/00368 Elizabeth Bob REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO

AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/2 Giriraj Sharma RTI REQUEST RECEIVED

AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/3 Manoj Kumar Mukhija RTI REQUEST RECEIVED

AAOIN/R/T/25/00368/1 Kamal Kumar Kataria REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO

https://rtionline.gowv.in/

Closing Date

RTIMISICPIOIotherRequest.nho?req=Q|ZaUnBszJOWGtXSvQHTXJerStSvtSY1J3TWDBRzQvatpWitVZZdszOGOqNPo. =

1



